

SSK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8642 OF 2013**

Kisan Bhimaji Khopade ....Petitioner  
Versus  
Shri Madhukar Shankar Palshikar  
since deceased through his LRs;  
1A) Ramesh Madhukar Palshikar & ors. ....Respondents

Mr. Prafulla B. Shah, advocate for the petitioner.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE, J.  
DATED : 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2013.**

**P.C.:**

Heard Mr. Shah, learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Issue notice before admission to the respondents returnable on **11<sup>th</sup> November, 2013.**

3. Till the next date, the parties shall maintain status quo in respect of the subject land as of today.

**(RANJIT MORE, J.)**