

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.8642 OF 2013

Kisan Bhimaji Khopade .. Petitioner.

Vs.

Madhukar Shankar Palshikar
(since deceased) Through
LRs and Others.

.. Respondents.

Mr. Kayal Shah for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prathamesh Bhorgude for Respondent Nos.1A to 1H, 3 and 4.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 9TH OCTOBER, 2015

P.C. :

1. On the application of the learned counsel for the respondent nos.1A and 1H, 3 and 4, stand over to 13th October, 2015. In the meantime the interim order granted earlier shall continue till then.

(A.K.MENON, J.)